
 

 

 

 

 

 
L x W x H Divided by 1728 = Cubic Feet 

 

| 
 

 
Cubic Feet x 1728 divided by 166 = Dim Weight 

 

Conversion Factors 

 

Apply the following factors when converting from and to the Metric System: 
 

 

TO CONVERT 
 
Cubic Feet 

 
Cubic Meters 
 

Short Tons 
 
Metric Tons 
 

Pounds 
 
Kilograms 

 
Centimeters 
 

Feet 
 
Inches 

 
Inches 
 

Meters 
 
Meters 

 
Long Tons 

 

TO 
 
Cubic Meters 

 
Cubic Feet 
 

Metric Tons 
 
Short Tons 
 

Kilograms 
 
Pounds 

 
Inches 
 

Meters 
 
Centimeters 

 
Meters 
 

Feet 
 
Inches 

 
Metric Tons 

 

MULTIPLY BY 
 
0.028317 

 
35.3145 
 

0.9072 
 
1.102 
 

0.4536 
 
2.2046 

 
0.3937 
 

0.3048 
 
2.54 

 
0.0254 
 

3.201 
 
39.37 

 
1.016 

 


