

Conversion Factors

Apply the following factors when converting from and to the Metric System:

TO CONVERT	ТО	MULTIPLY BY
Cubic Feet	Cubic Meters	0.028317
Cubic Meters	Cubic Feet	35.3145
Short Tons	Metric Tons	0.9072
Metric Tons	Short Tons	1.102
Pounds	Kilograms	0.4536
Kilograms	Pounds	2.2046
Centimeters	Inches	0.3937
Feet	Meters	0.3048
Inches	Centimeters	2.54
Inches	Meters	0.0254
Meters	Feet	3.201
Meters	Inches	39.37
Long Tons	Metric Tons	1.016